CH \$40.00 48011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM465685

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vinolio Exports and Imports, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ren Acquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	851 Napa Valley Corporate Way, Suite I	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94558	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4801146	JURISDICTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 707-252-7122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Suite 301

Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VINO2-017 3/14/18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOC031318-03132018160409#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Vinolio Exports and Imports, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal business address of 1000 Main Street, Suite 200, Napa, California 94559 ("Assignor") owns the following marks in the United States which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date

JURISDICTION 4,801,146 August 25, 2015

Whereas, Ren Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal business address of 851 Napa Valley Corporate Way, Suite I, Napa, California 94558 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said U.S. marks and the U.S. registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, nunc pro tune, effective July 1, 2015, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks in the U.S., together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the U.S. and the above identified U.S. registrations thereof.

Dated: 3 (3 (18)

Vinolio Exports and Imports, LLC

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 03/14/2018